Surge Voltage Suppressor
<For DC>
Grommet, L/M Plug Connector Type
� Standard type (With polarity)
With surge voltage suppressor (�S)
Red (+)
Black (–)
Diode to prevent reverse current

With indicator light (�Z)
Connector Assembly with Protective Cover
How to Order
SY100-68-A-
Lead wire
length (L)
Nil
6
10
15
20
25
30
50
300 mm
600 mm
1000 mm
1500 mm
2000 mm
2500 mm
3000 mm
5000 mm
Dimensions: Connector Assembly with Cover
Z

� Simple and unencumbered appearance by adopting round-
shaped cord.
� How to Order
Include the connector assembly part number together with the
part number for the plug connector’s solenoid valve without
connector.
<Example 1> For lead wire length: 2000 mm
SY114-5LOZ-M3
SY100-68-A-20
<Example 2> For lead wire length: 300 mm (Standard)
SY114-5LPZ-M3
∗ No part numbers of connector assembly with
cover are needed to be indicated in this case.
4-3-3
Series SY100
V100
SY
SYJ
VK
VZ
VT
VP
VG
VP
S070
VQ
VKF
VQZ
VZ
VS
VFN
3 Port Direct Operated Solenoid Valve
Rubber Seal
Series SY100
Specifications
Fluid
Ambient and fluid temperature (°C)
Response time (ms) (1)
Max. operating frequency (Hz)
Lubrication
Mounting position
Impact/Vibration resistance (m/s2) (2)
Enclosure
Air
–10 to 50°C (No freezing. Refer to page 4-18-4.)
10 or less
20
Not required
Unrestricted
150/30
Dustproof
Solenoid Specifications
Electrical entry
Coil rated voltage (V)
DC
AC 50/60 Hz
Surge voltage suppressor
Indicator light
Power consumption (W) DC
Apparent power (VA) AC
100 V
110 V
 [115 V]
200 V
220 V
 [230 V]
24, 12, 6, 5, 3
–10 to +10%
Grommet (G)/(H), L plug connector (L)
M plug connector (M)
1.8 (With indicator light: 1.9)
Diode
LED